
Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total

Class A:

1 Gudmanz, Darron 05933 294 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 12 0 12

Class B:

2 Botha, Wayne 02679 EL188 5 7 0 0 0 12 0 0 5 7 7 7 5 31 43

Class C:

1 Fantham, Carl 05535 238 5 9 9 9 5 37 0 5 7 7 8 5 32 5 9 9 9 5 37 106

2 van der Westhuizen, Johan 05738 563 0 0 5 9 9 9 5 37 5 10 10 10 5 40 77

3 Schultz, Gary 1405 503 5 8 0 8 5 26 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 12 38

4 Lessing, Quentin 03646 478 0 0 5 8 8 0 0 21 5 8 0 0 0 13 34

5 Staffen, Danian EL4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Class D:

1 Karshagen, Andrew 05684 452 5 7 7 7 5 31 0 5 8 8 8 5 34 5 8 8 8 5 34 99

2 Rose, Kyle 12780 EL56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 7 7 5 31 31

Class E:

1 Lindeman, Adrian 32034 EL138 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 13 13

2 Hagemann, Neil 40712 EL116 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8

2024 EASTERN CAPE REGIONAL HISTORIC SERIES - CLASSES

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

CLASS 

TOTAL

Race 2                                                                          

9-Mar (Cancelled)

HTP no

Race 1                                                                          

10-Feb

Race 4                                                                          

22-Jun

Race 3                                                                

11-May



Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total Start R 1 R 2 R 3 Finish Total

1 Fantham, Carl C 05535 238 5 9 9 9 5 37 0 5 7 7 8 5 32 5 9 9 9 5 37 106 106 74

2 Karshagen, Andrew D 05684 452 5 7 7 7 5 31 0 5 8 8 8 5 34 5 8 8 8 5 34 99 99 68

3 van der Westhuizen, Johan C 05738 563 0 0 5 9 9 9 5 37 5 10 10 10 5 40 77 77 77

4 Botha, Wayne B 02679 EL188 5 7 0 0 0 12 0 0 5 7 7 7 5 31 43 43 43

5 Schultz, Gary C 1405 503 5 8 0 8 5 26 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 12 38 38 38

6 Lessing, Quentin C 03646 478 0 0 5 8 8 0 0 21 5 8 0 0 0 13 34 34 34

7 Rose, Kyle D 12780 EL56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 7 7 5 31 31 31 31

8 Lindeman, Adrian E 32034 EL138 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 13 13 13 13

9 Gudmanz, Darron A 05933 294 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 12 0 12 12 12

10 Hagemann, Neil E 40712 EL116 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8 8 8

11 Staffen, Danian C EL4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 5

5 6 8 7.0

No of competitors

CLASS A: 1:34.999 - AND BELOW

CLASS B: 1:35.000 - 1:39.999

CLASS C: 1:40.000 - 1:44.999

CLASS D: 1:45.000 - 1:49.999

CLASS E: 1:50.000 - 1:54.999

CLASS F: 1:55.000 - AND ABOVE

CLASS S:  Non HTP Compliant

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME CLASS
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER
HTP no

Champions

hip Total

     CLASSES

CLASS 

TOTAL

Race 1                                                                          

10-Feb

Race 2                                                                          

9-Mar (Cancelled)

Race 3                                                                

11-May

Race 4                                                                          

22-Jun

2024 EASTERN CAPE REGIONAL HISTORIC SERIES - OVERALL

Championship 

Total minus 

worst round


